5,025.13-6,030.15 0.21-0.25 10,000-12,000

Not more than 12 months
from the date of consideration
 and approval at the general

meeting of shareholders

7. Source of funds for the repurchase

The source of funds for the repurchase shall be the Company’s own funds.

8. Expected changes in the shareholding structure of the Company after the
repurchase

The total amount of funds for the repurchase shall be not less than RMB100 million
(inclusive) and not more than RMB120 million (inclusive). Calculated based on the
upper limit of the repurchase price of RMB1.99 per share, and assuming that the
Repurchase Plan is completed and all the shares repurchased are cancelled to reduce
the registered capital, it is expected that the changes in the shareholding structure of the
Company will be as follows:

Type of shares

Before repurchase After repurchase at the upper
limit of the repurchase amount

After repurchase at the lower
limit of the repurchase amount

Number of
shares (shares)

Percentage
(%)

Number of
shares (shares)

Percentage
(%)

Number of
shares (shares)

Percentage
(%)

Shares subject
 to selling
 restrictions —— —— —— —— —— ——

Shares not
 subject
 to selling
 restrictions 23,987,065,816 100.00 23,926,764,308 100.00 23,936,814,560 100.00

——A shares 18,828,349,817 78.49 18,768,048,309 78.44 18,778,098,561 78.45

——H shares 5,158,715,999 21.51 5,158,715,999 21.56 5,158,715,999 21.55

Total share
 capital 23,987,065,816 100.00 23,926,764,308 100.00 23,936,814,560 100.00

Note: The number of shares before repurchase in the table above is the share capital data after the market
close as of the trading day preceding the review date of the Board (i.e., 2 July 2024). The above changes
have not taken into account the impact of other factors. The above calculation data is for reference
only. The number of shares repurchased is subject to the actual number of shares repurchased after the
completion of the repurchase.

5

9. Analysis on the possible impact of the share repurchase on, among other things,
the Company’s daily operation, finance, research and development, profitability,